Government Center Building, located at 2125 Centerpointe Parkway, Santa Maria, CA 93455 

also known as Assessor’s Parcel Number 128-085-042, for a term of five (5) years, with four 

(4) options to renew the Lease for five (5) years each, and an annual base rent of Forty-Five 

Thousand Dollars  ($45,000.00); and 

b) Determine that the proposed actions are exempt from the California Environmental Quality 

GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15301, Existing Facilities, finding that 

the actions consist of the operation, repair, maintenance, and leasing of existing public or